

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	987	Version:	1	Name:	Award of Bid and Construction Contra Masker, Inc Havenscourt Middle So Painting Project	•		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	5/8/2	2015			In control:	Operations			
On agenda:	6/10	/2015			Final action:	6/10/2015			
Enactment date:	6/10	/2015			Enactment #:	15-0872			
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1415-1137 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract between District and George Masker, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, provide interior painting, all offices, hallways, and classrooms, excluding auditorium, storage rooms and custodian closets in conjunction with the Havenscourt Middle School Interior Painting Project for the period commencing June 15, 2015 and concluding no later than July 27, 2015 or shall be completed within 43 consecutive calendar days from the date specified in the District's Notice to Proceed, in the amount of \$230,500.00.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
• •									
Code sections:				1. 15-0987 Award of Bid and Construction Contract -George Masker, Inc Havenscourt Middle School Interior Painting Project					
Code sections: Attachments:						act - George Masker, Inc Havensco	urt Middle		
	Scho		Painting F	Project		act - George Masker, Inc Havensco	urt Middle		
Attachments:	Scho	ool Interior	Painting F	Project			urt Middle Result		

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1415-1137 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract between District and George Masker, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, provide interior painting, all offices, hallways, and classrooms, excluding auditorium, storage rooms and custodian closets in conjunction with the Havenscourt Middle School Interior Painting Project for the period commencing June 15, 2015 and concluding no later than July 27, 2015 or shall be completed within 43 consecutive calendar days from the date specified in the District's Notice to Proceed, in the amount of \$230,500.00.